
Thank you! 
You’ve just purchased a Nuna product, 

and you can be sure that your child is getting 
the best there is. Our products are expertly 

engineered for safety, with luxury fabrics and 
sophisticated style. Whatever made you fall in love 
with Nuna, rest assured your adventures with your 

little one will be easier from now on, freeing you 
to enjoy more happy family moments together.
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IMPORTANT! 
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READ CAREFULLY



Child Usage Requirements
This stroller is suitable for use with children who meet the 
following requirements: 

Weight: up to 50 lb maximum (22.7 kg) 
Height: up to 45 inches (114.3 cm)

When using the stroller frame with a PIPA™ series infant 
carrier, refer to the child usage requirements listed in the 
infant carrier instruction manual.
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Product Information
Model Number:__________________________________________________________________

Manufactured in (date):_______________________________________________________

Product Registration
Please fill in the above information. The model number 
and the manufactured in date are located on a label on the 
stroller frame. Fill out the prepaid registration postcard 
attached to the product and mail it today.

To register your product, please visit: 
www.nunababy.com 
Click on the “Register Gear” link on the homepage.

Warranty
We have purposely designed our high-quality products so 
that they can grow with both your child and your family. 
Because we stand by our product, our gear is covered by 
a custom warranty per product, starting from the day it 
was purchased. Please have the proof of purchase, model 
number and manufactured in date available when you 
contact us.

For warranty information please visit:  
www.nunababy.com/warranty 

Contact 
For replacement parts, service, or additional warranty 
questions, please contact our customer service department.

In the USA:  
infousa@nunababy.com  
www.nunababy.com 
1.855.NUNA.USA
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WARNING
Failure to follow these warnings and instructions could result in 
serious injury or death.

A child’s safety is your responsibility. NEVER leave your child 
unattended. 

To avoid any danger of suffocation, remove all plastic covers 
before using the stroller and destroy or keep away from babies 
and children!

Keep small parts away from children as they pose a choking 
hazard.

Discontinue using stroller if it becomes damaged or broken.

DO NOT make any changes or modifications to the stroller that 
are not specified in this manual.

Use original Nuna parts and accessories only. Overloading, 
incorrect folding, and using accessories other than those 
approved by Nuna, e.g. child seats, bag hooks, rain covers, 
buggy boards, etc., may damage or make the stroller unsafe.

Use of the stroller with a child weighing more than 50 lb (22.7 
kg) or taller than 45 inches (114.3 cm) in height will cause 
excessive wear and stress on the stroller, and could create an 
unstable condition. Use the stroller with only one child at a time.

To prevent a hazardous, unstable condition, do not place more 
than 10 lb (4.5 kg) in storage basket and never place purses, 
shopping bags, parcels or other items on the handle or canopy.

DO NOT use storage basket as a child carrier.

Avoid serious injury from falling or sliding out. ALWAYS use 
seat belt. After fastening buckles, adjust belts to get a snug fit 
around your child.

AVOID FINGER ENTRAPMENT Use care when folding and 
unfolding the stroller. Be certain the stroller is fully erected and 
locked before allowing your child near the stroller.

STRANGULATION HAZARD Do not place items with a string 
around your child’s neck, suspend strings from the stroller, or 
attach strings to toys. 

DO NOT let your child play with the stroller. 

ALWAYS keep your child in view while in the stroller.  

NEVER allow your child to stand on the stroller.

The parking brake MUST be engaged when the stroller is 
stopped and when placing and removing child. 

Negotiate curbs and rough ground carefully. Repeated 
impact could cause damage to the stroller.

The stroller is to be used only at walking speed and is not 
intended for use while jogging, skating, etc. 

NEVER use the stroller on stairs or escalators. You may 
suddenly lose control of the stroller or your child may fall out.

The stroller does not replace a crib or a bed. Should your child 
need to sleep, they should be placed in a crib or sleeping area 
based on your child’s requirements. 

ALWAYS allow the fabric to dry naturally away from direct 
heat. 

DO NOT leave the stroller exposed in the vicinity of a strong 
source of heat, i.e. a radiator or open fire, or store the stroller 
in a damp place.

Magnetic Harness Buckle: The buckle and buckle clips 
contain magnets. If your child has a medical condition that 
prohibits the use of magnets near the child, do not use 
the stroller. Call Nuna to arrange an alternative product 
or different restraint solution. Be mindful of the possible 
interaction of magnets in buckles and certain electronic 
devices.
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Parts List
Make sure all parts are available before assembly.  
If any part is missing, please contact Nuna (see page 4 
for information). No tools are required for assembly.

1 3 42

6

7
8

11

10

9

12

13

5
15
16

20

17

19

22
14

21

1	 Stroller Frame

2	 Armbar

3	 Front Wheel (x2)

4	 Rear Wheel (x2)

5	 Canopy

6	 Calf Support

7     Footrest

8	 Front Swivel Lock

9	 Front Wheel Release 	
	 Button

10	 Calf Support Adjustment  
Button

11	 Buckle

12	 Shoulder Harness Pad

13	 Infant Carrier Lock

14	 Secondary Lock

15	 Handle 

16	 One-Hand-Fold Button

17	 Recline Adjustment 
Handle

18	 Recline Adjustment 
Straps

19	 Storage Basket

20	 Rear Wheel Release 	
	 Button

21	 Rear Brake Lever

22	 Canopy Window

23	 Carry Bag

23

18
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Product Setup
Open Stroller
1 -	 Take the stroller frame out.

2 - 	Rotate the stroller handle up. 

3 -  Open the stroller frame.

4 - 	A “click” sound means the stroller frame is open completely.

   Check that the stroller is completely latched open before  
		   continuing. 

Storage Basket
5 - 	Hook the storage basket on the rear legs on both sides. 

click

1 4

2

3

5
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click

2

4

5

1
2

3

2 2

11

Rear Wheels
1 - 	 Insert the rear wheels into the rear legs. 

2 -	 A “click” sound means the rear wheel is assembled 
completely.

  Check that the wheels are securely attached by pulling 
on them. 

3 -	 To remove the rear wheel, press the release button (1) 
and detach the rear wheel from the rear leg (2). 

Front Wheels 
4 -	 Insert the front wheels into the front legs. A “click” 

sound means the wheel is assembled completely.

	 Check that the wheels are securely attached by pulling 
out.

5 -	 To remove the front wheel, press the release button (1) 
and then detach the front wheel from the front leg (2). 

1
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3

click

4

5

11

2

2

1

click

Canopy
1 -	 Slide the canopy mounts onto the stroller. 

2 -	 A “click” sound means the canopy is assembled 
completely. 

Armbar
  	It is always recommended that the armbar be used, but it 

is not a restraint device. Always secure the child with the 
harness.

3 -	 Align the armbar ends with the armbar mounts, and 
insert until it clicks into place. A “click” sound means the 
armbar is assembled completely.

4 -	 To rotate the armbar, press the armbar release button on 
one side (1) and rotate the armbar from the other side (2).

5 -	 To remove the armbar, press the armbar release buttons 
(1) and pull the armbar out (2).

	 Check Setup
	 Stroller frame is latched open

	� Rear and front wheels are securely attached

	 Armbar is securely attached
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2 5

1

2 2

1

3

Product Use
Securing Your Child 

	 �The parking brake MUST be engaged when the stroller is 
stopped and when placing and removing child. 

	� To avoid serious injury from falling or sliding out, always 
secure your child with the harness. 
�Make sure the harness is adjusted properly and your 
child is snugly secured. The space between the child and 
the shoulder harness should be about the thickness of 
one finger. DO NOT cross the shoulder belts. This will 
cause pressure on your child’s neck.

1  - 	Push the top button on the buckle (1) to release the buckle 
latch and remove the magnetic clips (2).

	 Place your child in the stroller.

2 - 	Insert the waist clips into the center buckle (1). Slide the 
crotch belt adjustment buckle to adjust as needed (2). 

3 - 	Open the harness covers to adjust the harness.

4 - 	Fit the harness snugly to your child by sliding the 
adjustment straps to tighten.

Shoulder Harness Position 
5 -  The upper shoulder harness buckles can be moved up  

and down for added adjustment. 

1

2

4
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2 5

6

1

2

1Canopy
1 -	 To open the canopy, pull the canopy toward the front of 

the seat, and to close the canopy, push it back. 

2 -	 For added ventilation, flip the canopy window cover up.

3 -	 Unzip the canopy rear panel to open. 

4 -	 To open the back of the canopy completely, undo the 
four snaps (1), roll up the fabric (2), thread the strap 
through the loop at the top of the canopy and fasten the 
snap to secure (3).

Recline
5 -	 To raise the recline, pull the recline adjustment straps 

and push the seat up.

6 -	 To recline the backrest, squeeze the recline adjustment 
handle and pull the backrest down. 

4

3

1 1

2 3
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2

1Shoulder Harness Pads
1 -	 To put on the harness pads, slide the pad under the 

shoulder harness strap, keeping the opening in the pad 
around the shoulder harness buckle. 

2 -	 Slide the tab on the harness pad through the shoulder 
harness buckle.

3 -	 Fold the harness pad and fasten the snaps.

3
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4

52

3 

Calf Support
The calf support has 2 positions.

1  -	 To raise the calf support, lift up. To lower the calf 
support, press the adjustment buttons on the underside 
of the calf support (1) and push down (2).

Brake
2 - 	To lock the rear wheels, step down on the brake lever. 

3 - 	To unlock the rear wheels, step down on the brake lever 
again. 

	 Always apply the brake when the stroller is stopped.  
Push the stroller slightly to ensure the brake is engaged.

Front Swivel Locks
It is recommended to use the front swivel locks on uneven 
surfaces. 

4 - 	Turn the front swivel lock to lock the front wheel.

5 - 	Turn the front swivel lock back to unlock it.

1

2

1

1



24 TRVL instructions    25TRVL instructions

5

4

3
1

2

2

1Fold
     Ensure that the front swivel locks are unlocked before 

folding the stroller.

1 -	 Ensure that the snap on each side is fastened correctly 
before folding the stroller. 

2 -	 Fold the canopy. 

3 -	 Slide the lock against the handle (1) and then squeeze 
the folding button (2). 

4 -	 Fold the top of the stroller down. 

5 -  The frame can fold and stand on its own.
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1Accessories
Carry Bag
1 -	 Put the folded stroller into the carry bag and close the bag 

using the drawstring.

PIPA™ Series Infant Carrier
2 -	 Recline the stroller seat to the lowest position (p.18).

		  Push the canopy to the rear of the stroller and attach the 
arm bar (p.14).

3 -	 Release the infant carrier lock. 

4 -	 Place the infant carrier on the stroller so it sits over the 
arm bar.

5 -	 Close the infant carrier lock to secure the infant carrier 
on the stroller.

	� Pull up on the infant carrier to check that it is fully locked 
to the stroller.

	 Remove the infant carrier before folding the stroller.

6 -	 To remove the infant carrier, release the infant carrier lock, 
squeeze the release handle (1), and lift the infant carrier 
up (2).

5

6

1

2
3

2

1

2

4
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Cleaning and Maintenance
Clean the frame, plastic parts, and fabric with a damp 
cloth, but do not use abrasives or bleach. Do not use silicon 
lubricants as they will attract dirt and grime. Do not store 
your stroller in a damp place.

Clean the stroller wheels regularly with water and remove 
any dirt.

To ensure long-lasting use, wipe off this product with a soft, 
absorbent cloth after using it in rainy weather.

Refer to the care label attached to the fabric for washing and 
drying instructions.

It is normal for fabric to color from sunlight and to show wear 
and tear after a long period of use, even when used normally. 

For reasons of safety, only use original Nuna parts.

Check regularly if everything functions properly. If any parts 
are torn, broken, or missing, stop using this product.

Nuna Baby Essentials, Inc. Nuna and all associated logos are trademarks. 
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Requisitos para uso con niños
Esta carriola es adecuada para usarse con niños que 
cumplan con los siguientes requisitos:

Peso: máximo de 50 libras (22,7 kg) 
Altura: máximo 45 pulgadas (114,3 cm)

Cuando use el bastidor de la carriola con el portabebé de la 
serie PIPA™, consulte los requisitos para uso con niños que 
se encuentran en el manual de instrucciones del portabebé.
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Información del producto
Número de modelo:____________________________________________________________

Fabricado en (fecha):___________________________________________________________

Registro del producto
Favor llenar la información anterior. El número de modelo 
y la fecha de fabricación se localizan en la etiqueta del 
bastidor de la carriola. Llene la tarjeta de registro prepagada 
que se anexa en el producto y envíela por correo hoy.
Para registrar el producto, visite: 
www.nunababy.com 
Haga clic en el vínculo "Registro de equipo" en la página de 
inicio.

Garantía
Diseñamos nuestros productos con alta calidad para que 
puedan crecer tanto con su hijo como con su familia. Debido 
a que respaldamos nuestro producto, nuestro equipo está 
cubierto por una garantía personalizada por producto, cuya 
vigencia inicia en la fecha de compra. Cuando se comunique 
con nosotros, tenga a la mano la prueba de la compra, el 
número del modelo y la fecha de fabricación.
Para información sobre la garantía visite: 
www.nunababy.com/warranty

Contacto
Si requiere piezas de repuesto, servicio o tiene preguntas 
adicionales sobre la garantía, comuníquese a nuestro 
departamento de servicio al cliente.
En Estados Unidos: 
infousa@nunababy.com 
www.nunababy.com 
1.855.NUNA.USA
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ADVERTENCIA
El no seguir estas advertencias e instrucciones puede causar 
lesiones severas o muerte.
La seguridad de un niño es su responsabilidad. NUNCA deje a su 
hijo sin atención.

¡Para evitar cualquier peligro o sofocamiento, retire las cubiertas 
de plástico antes de usar la carriola y destrúyalas o manténgalas 
alejadas de los bebés y los niños!

Mantenga las partes pequeñas fuera del alcance de los niños ya 
que representan un riesgo severo.

Deje de usar la carriola si se daña o se rompe.

NO haga ningún cambio ni modificación en la carriola que no se 
especifique en este manual.

Use únicamente partes y accesorios Nuna. Sobrecargar, doblar 
incorrectamente o usar accesorios diferentes a los aprobados 
por Nuna, por ejemplo, asientos para niños, ganchos para bolsas, 
cubiertas para lluvia, tableros para cochecito, etc., pueden dañar la 
carriola o hacerla insegura.

Usar la carriola con un niño que pese más de 50 libras (22.7 kg) o 
cuya estatura sea superior a 45 pulgadas (114.3 cm) puede causar 
desgaste y tensión excesiva, lo que puede provocar inestabilidad. 
Use la carriola solo con un niño a la vez.

Para evitar inestabilidad y riesgos, no coloque más de 10 libras 
(4.5 kg) en la canasta de almacenamiento y nunca coloque bolsas, 
bolsas de compras, paquetes y otros artículos en el manillar o en la 
capota.

NO use la canasta de almacenamiento como portabebé.

Evite lesiones serias debidas a caídas y deslizamiento. SIEMPRE 
use el cinturón del asiento. Después de ajustar las hebillas, ajuste 
los cinturones con precisión alrededor del niño.

EVITE QUE LOS DEDOS QUEDEN ATRAPADOS Tenga cuidado 
cuando doble y desdoble la carriola. Asegúrese de que la carriola 
esté completamente derecha y bloqueada antes de que el niño se 
acerque a ella.

RIESGO DE ESTRANGULAMIENTO No coloque artículos que 
tengan cuerdas alrededor del cuello de su hijo, no suspenda 
cuerdas de la carriola ni coloque cuerdas en los juguetes.

NO permita que su hijo juegue con la carriola.

SIEMPRE tenga a su hijo a la vista cuando se encuentre en la 
carriola.

NUNCA permita que su hijo se pare en la carriola.

El freno DEBE estar puesto cuando la carriola esté detenida y 
cuando coloque y retire al niño.

Tome las curvas y los caminos irregulares con cuidado. Los 
impactos recurrentes pueden dañar la carriola.

La carriola debe usarse solo a la velocidad de caminata y no 
cuando trote, patine, etc.

NUNCA use la carriola en escaleras o escaleras mecánicas. 
Puede perder el control repentinamente y su niño puede caerse.

La carriola no reemplaza una cuna o cama. Si su hijo necesita 
dormir, colóquelo en una cuna o en un área para dormir de 
acuerdo con sus necesidades. 

SIEMPRE deje que la tela se seque de forma natural, lejos del 
calor directo.

NO deje la carriola expuesta cerca de una fuente de calor 
intensa, por ejemplo un radiador o una chimenea abierta, ni la 
guarde en un lugar húmedo.

Hebilla magnética del arnés: La hebilla y sus broches tienen 
imanes. Si su hijo tiene algún problema médico que prohíba el 
uso de imanes, no use la carriola. Comuníquese con Nuna para 
buscar un producto alternativo o una solución diferente para 
asegurar al niño. Tenga en mente la posible interacción entre los 
imanes de las hebillas y de ciertos dispositivos electrónicos.
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Lista de partes
Asegúrese de que tiene todas las partes antes de ensamblar 
la carriola. Si falta alguna parte, comuníquese con Nuna (ver 
información en página 4). No requiere herramientas para 
ensamblarla.

1 3 42

6

7
8

11

10

9

12

13

5
15
16

20

17

19

22
14

21

1	 Bastidor de la carriola

2	 Barra del brazo

3	 Rueda frontal (x2)

4	 Rueda trasera (x2)

5	 Capota

6	 Suporte de la pantorilla

7	 Reposapiés

8	 Bloqueo del pivote 
frontal

9	 Botón de liberación de la 
rueda frontal

10	 Botón para ajustar el 
soporte de la pantorrilla

11	 Hebilla

12	 Almohadilla del arnés 
del hombro

13	 Bloqueo del portabebé

14	 Bloqueo secundario

15	 Manillar

16	 Botón para doblar con 
una mano

17	 Manija para ajustar el 
reclinamiento

18	 Correas para ajustar el 
reclinamiento

19	 Canasta de 
almacenamiento

20	 Botón de liberación de la 
rueda frontal

21	 Palanca del freno 
posterior

22	 Ventana de la capota

23	 Bolsa para transportar

23

18
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Configuración del producto
Abrir la carriola
1  - 	Saque el bastidor de la carriola.

2 - 	Gire hacia arriba el manillar de la carriola.

3 - 	Abra el bastidor de la carriola.

4 - 	Un sonido de “clic” indica que el bastidor de la carriola 
está completamente abierto.

   �Verifique que la carriola esté completamente abierta y 
fija antes de continuar.

Canasta de almacenamiento
5 - 	Enganche la canasta de almacenamiento en las patas 

traseras en ambos lados.

clic

1 4

2

3

5
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clic

2

4

5

1
2

3

2 2

11

Ruedas traseras
1 - 	 Inserte las ruedas traseras en las patas traseras.

2 -	 Un sonido de “clic” indica que la rueda trasera está 
completamente ensamblada.

  Jale las ruedas para verificar que estén seguras.

3 - 	Para retirar la rueda trasera, presione el botón de 
liberación (1) y separe la rueda posterior de la pata 
posterior (2).

Ruedas frontales
4 -	 Inserte las ruedas frontales en las patas frontales. Un 

sonidode “clic” indica que la rueda está completamente 
ensamblada.

	 Jale las ruedas para verificar que están bien seguras.

5 -	 Para retirar la rueda frontal, presione el botón de 
liberación (1) y luego separe la rueda frontal de la pata 
frontal (2).

1
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1
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3

clic

4

5

11

2

2

1

clic

Capota
1 -	 Deslice los montajes de la capota en la carriola.

2 -	 Un sonido de “clic” indica que la capota está 
completamente ensamblada.

Barra del brazo
  	Se recomienda que se use la barra del brazo, pero no es 

un dispositivo de contención. Siempre asegure al niño 
con el arnés.

3 -	 Alinee los extremos de la barra del brazo con los 
montajes de la misma e inserte hasta que haga clic y 
esté en su lugar. Un sonido de “clic” indica que la barra 
del brazo está completamente ensamblada.

4 -	 Para girar la barra del brazo, presione su botón de 
liberación que se encuentra a un lado (1) y gírela desde 
el otro lado (2).

5 -	 Para retirar la barra del brazo, presione los botones para 
liberarla (1) y levante la barra del brazo (2).

	 Verificar Configuración
	 El bastidor de la carriola está abierto y fijo

	� Las ruedas traseras y frontales están bien colocadas y 
seguras

	 La barra del brazo está bien colocada y segura
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2 5

1

2 2

1

3

Uso del producto
Asegurar a su hijo

	 �El freno DEBE estar puesto cuando la carriola esté 
detenida y cuando coloque y retire al niño.

	� Para evitar lesiones serías por caídas o deslizamientos, 
siempre asegure al niño con el arnés. 
�Verifique que el arnés esté adecuadamente ajustado 
y su hijo perfectamente seguro. El espacio entre el 
niño y el arnés del hombro debe ser aproximadamente 
del espesor de un dedo. NO cruce los cinturones del 
hombro. Esto presionará el cuello del niño.

1 - 	 Oprima el botón superior de la hebilla (1) para liberar el 
pestillo y retirar los broches magnéticos (2).

	 Coloque a su hijo en la carriola.

2 - 	Inserte los broches de la cintura en la hebilla del centro 
(1). Deslice la hebilla del cinturón de la entrepierna para 
ajustar según sea necesario (2).

3 - 	Abra las cubiertas del arnés para ajustarlo.

4 - 	Ajuste el arnés perfectamente en su hijo deslizando las 
correas de ajuste para tensarlas.

Posición del arnés del hombro
5 - 	Las hebillas del arnés superior del hombro se pueden 

mover hacia arriba o hacia abajo para ajustarlas.

1

2

4
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6

1

2

1Capota
1 -	 Para abrir la capota, jálela hacia el frente del asiento, 

para cerrarla, empújela hacia atrás.

2 -	 Para más ventilación, enrolle la cubierta de la ventana de 
la capota.

3 -	 Abra el cierre del panel posterior de la capota para 
abrirla.

4 -	 Para abrir completamente la parte posterior de la 
capota, abra los cuatro broches(1), enrolle la tela (2), 
pase la correa a través del círculo que se encuentra en 
la parte superior de la capota y ajuste el broche para 
asegurarla. (3).

Reclinar
5 -	 Para elevar o reclinar, jale las correas de ajuste del 

reclinamiento y empuje el asiento hacia arriba.

6 -	 Para reclinar el respaldo, oprima la manija de ajuste del 
reclinamiento y jale el respaldo hacia abajo.

4

3

1 1

2 3
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2

1Almohadillas del arnés del hombro
1 -	 Para colocar las almohadillas del arnés, deslice la 

almohadilla bajo la correa del arnés del hombro, 
manteniendo la abertura en la almohadilla alrededor de 
a hebilla del arnés del hombro.

2 -	 Deslice la pestaña del arnés y ajuste los broches.

3 -	 Doble la almohadilla del arnés y ajuste los broches.

3
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4
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Suporte de la pantorilla
La pantorrilla soporta 2 posiciones.

1  -	 Para elevar el soporte de la pantorrilla, levántelo. Para 
bajar el soporte de la pantorrilla, presione los botones 
de ajuste que se encuentran abajo de éste (1) y empuje 
hacia abajo (2).

Freno
2 - 	Para bloquear las ruedas traseras, pise la palanca del 

freno.

3 - 	Para desbloquear las ruedas traseras, pise la palanca del 
freno otra vez.

	 Siempre ponga el freno cuando la carriola se detenga.  
Empuje ligeramente la carriola para verificar que el freno 
esté puesto.

Bloqueos del pivote frontal
Se recomienda que en superficies irregulares se usen los 
bloqueos de los pivotes frontales.

4 - 	Gire el bloqueo del pivote frontal para bloquear la rueda 
frontal.

5 - 	Gire el bloqueo del pivote frontal de nuevo para 
debloquearla.

1

2

1

1
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1Doblar
     Verifique que los bloqueos del pivote frontal estén 

desbloqueados antes de doblar la carriola.

1 -	 Verifique que el broche de cada lado esté ajustado 
correctamente antes de doblar la carriola.

2 -	 Doble la capota.

3 -	 Deslice el bloqueo contra el manillar(1) y luego oprima el 
botón para doblar (2).

4 -	 Doble la parte superior de la carriola.

5 -	 El bastidor se puede doblar y puede sostenerse solo.
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1Accesorios
Bolsa para transportar
1 -	 Coloque la carriola doblada dentro de la bolsa para 

transportar y cierre ésta con el cordón.

Portabebé de la Serie PIPA™

2 -	 Recline el asiento de la carriola hasta su posición más 
baja (pág. 18).

		  Empuje hacia atrás la capota de la carriola y coloque la 
barra del brazo (pág. 14).

3 -	 Libere el bloqueo del portabebé.

4 -	 Coloque el portabebé en la carriola de tal forma que 
quede sobre la barra del brazo.

5 -	 Cierre el broche del portabebé para asegurarlo en la 
carriola.

	� Jale e portabebé para verificar que está perfectamente 
enganchado a la carriola.

	 Retire el portabebé antes de doblarlo.

6 -	 Para retirar el portabebé, libere el broche de éste, 
oprima la manija para liberarlo (1) y levante el portabebé 
(2).

5

6

1

2
3

2

1

2

4
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Limpieza y mantenimiento
Limpie el bastidor, las partes de plástico y la tela con un 
paño húmedo, no utilice productos abrasivos ni cloro. No 
utilice lubricantes de silicona ya que atraen la suciedad y el 
polvo. No guarde la carriola en un lugar húmedo.

Limpie las ruedas de la carriola regularmente con agua y 
elimine la suciedad.

Para asegurar un uso prolongado, seque este producto con 
un paño suave y absorbente si lo usó bajo la lluvia.

Consulte las instrucciones de lavado y secado en la etiqueta 
de cuidado que se encuentra en la tela.

Es normal que la tela se decolore debido a la luz del 
sol y muestre desgaste después de un periodo de uso 
prolongado, incluso cuando se usa en condiciones normales.

Por razones de seguridad, utilice solo partes originales 
Nuna.

Verifique regularmente que todo funciona adecuadamente. 
Si alguna pieza está desgastada, rota o falta, deje de usar el 
producto.

Nuna Baby Essentials, Inc. Los logotipos de Nuna y de todos sus asociados son marcas 
registradas.


